

**Watonwan County
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 0534

Project No.: SAP 083-605-034, SAP 083-605-040, SP 083-070-007, SP 083-070-008

Bid Opening:

Project: SAP 083-605-034 - CSAH 5-From 330tn ST. to TH 30				Engineers Estimate		PCI Roads, LLC		Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.		OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Southern Minnesota Construction		Doyle Conner Co.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2011.601 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	0.86	\$40,000.00	\$34,400.00	\$32,950.00	\$28,337.00	\$46,000.00	\$39,560.00	\$47,000.00	\$40,420.00	\$46,000.00	\$39,560.00
2	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.86	\$70,000.00	\$60,200.00	\$93,922.00	\$80,772.92	\$121,000.00	\$104,060.00	\$78,500.00	\$67,510.00	\$92,000.00	\$79,120.00
3	2104.604 SALVAGE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	560	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$3.70	\$2,072.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00
4	2221.501 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5	TON	5400	\$22.00	\$118,800.00	\$14.45	\$78,030.00	\$16.50	\$89,100.00	\$14.45	\$78,030.00	\$15.00	\$81,000.00
5	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	29000	\$1.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.40	\$40,600.00	\$1.90	\$55,100.00	\$1.40	\$40,600.00	\$1.60	\$46,400.00
6	2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	41598	\$6.00	\$249,588.00	\$8.30	\$345,263.40	\$7.60	\$316,144.80	\$6.45	\$268,307.10	\$8.34	\$346,927.32
7	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	325	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.25	\$731.25	\$2.75	\$893.75	\$2.25	\$731.25	\$2.25	\$731.25
8	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	385	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$88.75	\$34,168.75	\$85.00	\$32,725.00	\$88.75	\$34,168.75	\$88.75	\$34,168.75
9	2401.602 DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$19.75	\$987.50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.85	\$1,592.50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
10	2461.501 CONCRETE MIX NO. 3A21A	CU YD	7663	\$105.00	\$804,615.00	\$90.45	\$693,118.35	\$90.90	\$696,566.70	\$109.00	\$835,267.00	\$102.00	\$781,626.00
11	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.86	\$10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,397.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,440.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,870.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,320.00
12	2580.603 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LIN FT	635	\$2.00	\$1,270.00	\$2.00	\$1,270.00	\$4.00	\$2,540.00	\$1.20	\$762.00	\$2.00	\$1,270.00
Totals for Project SAP 083-605-034					\$1,352,048.00		\$1,308,636.17		\$1,343,610.25		\$1,373,330.60		\$1,424,183.32
% of Estimate for Project SAP 083-605-034							-3.21%		-0.62%		1.57%		5.34%

Project: SAP 083-605-040 - CSAH 5 - CR 105 TO 330TH STREET				Engineers Estimate		PCI Roads, LLC		Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.		OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Southern Minnesota Construction		Doyle Conner Co.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2011.601 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	0.87	\$40,000.00	\$34,800.00	\$32,950.00	\$28,666.50	\$46,000.00	\$40,020.00	\$47,000.00	\$40,890.00	\$46,000.00	\$40,020.00
2	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.87	\$70,000.00	\$60,900.00	\$93,922.00	\$81,712.14	\$121,000.00	\$105,270.00	\$78,500.00	\$68,295.00	\$92,000.00	\$80,040.00
3	2104.521 SALVAGE METAL CULVERTS	LIN FT	84	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$9.40	\$789.60	\$17.00	\$1,428.00	\$9.40	\$789.60	\$9.40	\$789.60
4	2104.604 SALVAGE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	3850	\$10.00	\$38,500.00	\$3.50	\$13,475.00	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	\$3.70	\$14,245.00	\$3.50	\$13,475.00
5	2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	7194	\$5.00	\$35,970.00	\$7.50	\$53,955.00	\$10.00	\$71,940.00	\$7.50	\$53,955.00	\$7.50	\$53,955.00
6	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2100	\$18.00	\$37,800.00	\$16.05	\$33,705.00	\$17.70	\$37,170.00	\$16.05	\$33,705.00	\$16.05	\$33,705.00
7	2221.501 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5	TON	5170	\$22.00	\$113,740.00	\$14.45	\$74,706.50	\$16.50	\$85,305.00	\$14.45	\$74,706.50	\$15.00	\$77,550.00
8	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	27340	\$1.00	\$27,340.00	\$1.40	\$38,276.00	\$1.90	\$51,946.00	\$1.40	\$38,276.00	\$1.60	\$43,744.00
9	2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	47575	\$6.00	\$285,450.00	\$8.30	\$394,872.50	\$7.60	\$361,570.00	\$6.45	\$306,858.75	\$8.34	\$396,775.50
10	2357.502 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	845	\$3.00	\$2,535.00	\$2.25	\$1,901.25	\$2.75	\$2,323.75	\$2.25	\$1,901.25	\$2.25	\$1,901.25
11	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	905	\$100.00	\$90,500.00	\$88.75	\$80,318.75	\$85.00	\$76,925.00	\$88.75	\$80,318.75	\$88.75	\$80,318.75
12	2401.602 DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	346	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$19.75	\$6,833.50	\$36.00	\$12,456.00	\$31.85	\$11,020.10	\$22.00	\$7,612.00
13	2461.501 CONCRETE MIX NO. 3A21A	CU YD	8722	\$105.00	\$915,810.00	\$90.45	\$788,904.90	\$90.90	\$792,829.80	\$109.00	\$950,698.00	\$102.00	\$889,644.00
14	2501.511 15" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00
15	2501.515 15" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$428.00	\$856.00
16	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.87	\$10,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,436.50	\$4,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,915.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,440.00

17	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.87	\$1,435.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$2.87	\$1,435.00
18	2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LIN FT	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.75	\$945.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$6.80	\$952.00	\$6.75	\$945.00
19	2574.578	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	1.34	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$350.00	\$469.00	\$350.00	\$469.00	\$375.00	\$502.50	\$350.00	\$469.00
20	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	2150	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$2.75	\$5,912.50	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.75	\$5,912.50	\$2.75	\$5,912.50
21	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	1.34	\$2,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,412.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,412.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,479.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,412.00
22	2580.603	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LIN FT	650	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.20	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00

Totals for Project SAP 083-605-040					\$1,678,235.00		\$1,617,232.64		\$1,671,324.55		\$1,694,855.95		\$1,745,649.60
% of Estimate for Project SAP 083-605-040							-3.63%				0.99%		4.02%

Project: SP 083-070-007 - CSAH 5-FROM 330th Street to TH30				Engineers Estimate				PCI Roads, LLC		Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.		OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Southern Minnesota Construction		Doyle Conner Co.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	2011.601	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	0.14	\$40,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$32,950.00	\$4,613.00	\$46,000.00	\$6,440.00	\$47,000.00	\$6,580.00	\$46,000.00	\$6,440.00	
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.14	\$70,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$93,922.00	\$13,149.08	\$121,000.00	\$16,940.00	\$78,500.00	\$10,990.00	\$92,000.00	\$12,880.00	

Project: SP 083-070-007 - CSAH 5-FROM 330th Street to TH30				Engineers Estimate				PCI Roads, LLC		Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.		OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Southern Minnesota Construction		Doyle Conner Co.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
3	2232.603	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (CONC)-INTERMITTENT	LIN FT	17375	\$0.25	\$4,343.75	\$0.33	\$5,733.75	\$0.35	\$6,081.25	\$0.35	\$6,081.25	\$0.35	\$6,081.25	
4	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	6772	\$6.00	\$40,632.00	\$8.30	\$56,207.60	\$7.60	\$51,467.20	\$6.45	\$43,679.40	\$8.34	\$56,478.48	
5	2301.603	CONCRETE SAFETY EDGE	LIN FT	31094	\$0.05	\$1,554.70	\$0.01	\$310.94	\$0.01	\$310.94	\$1.08	\$33,581.52	\$0.05	\$1,554.70	
6	2401.541	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	POUND	20505	\$2.00	\$41,010.00	\$0.63	\$12,918.15	\$1.25	\$25,631.25	\$2.95	\$60,489.75	\$2.00	\$41,010.00	
7	2461.501	CONCRETE MIX NO. 3A21A	CU YD	1247	\$105.00	\$130,935.00	\$90.45	\$112,791.15	\$90.90	\$113,352.30	\$109.00	\$135,923.00	\$102.00	\$127,194.00	
8	2545.901	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,175.00	\$17,175.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
9	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.14	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$553.00	\$4,000.00	\$560.00	\$4,500.00	\$630.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,680.00	
10	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE WHITE-PAINT	LIN FT	31410	\$0.12	\$3,769.20	\$0.08	\$2,512.80	\$0.10	\$3,141.00	\$0.08	\$2,512.80	\$0.08	\$2,512.80	
11	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE YELLOW-PAINT	LIN FT	2300	\$0.12	\$276.00	\$0.08	\$184.00	\$0.10	\$230.00	\$0.08	\$184.00	\$0.09	\$207.00	
12	2582.502	6" BROKEN LINE YELLOW PAINT	LIN FT	3180	\$0.17	\$540.60	\$0.08	\$254.40	\$0.10	\$318.00	\$0.08	\$254.40	\$0.09	\$286.20	
13	2582.602	6" GROOVE FOR PAINT STRIPE	LIN FT	39000	\$0.35	\$13,650.00	\$0.19	\$7,410.00	\$0.20	\$7,800.00	\$0.20	\$7,800.00	\$0.23	\$8,970.00	

Totals for Project SP 083-070-007					\$266,511.25		\$233,812.87		\$250,271.94		\$326,206.12		\$284,294.43	
% of Estimate for Project SP 083-070-007							-12.27%				-6.09%		22.40%	6.67%

Project: SP 083-070-008 - CSAH 5 - CR 105 TO 330TH STREET				Engineers Estimate				PCI Roads, LLC		Shafer Contracting Co., Inc.		OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Southern Minnesota Construction		Doyle Conner Co.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	2011.601	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LUMP SUM	0.13	\$40,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$32,950.00	\$4,283.50	\$46,000.00	\$5,980.00	\$47,000.00	\$6,110.00	\$46,000.00	\$5,980.00	
2	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.13	\$70,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$93,922.00	\$12,209.86	\$121,000.00	\$15,730.00	\$78,500.00	\$10,205.00	\$92,000.00	\$11,960.00	
6	2232.603	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (CONC)-INTERMITTENT	LIN FT	6920	\$0.25	\$1,730.00	\$0.33	\$2,283.60	\$0.35	\$2,422.00	\$0.35	\$2,422.00	\$0.35	\$2,422.00	
3	2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	7110	\$6.00	\$42,660.00	\$8.30	\$59,013.00	\$7.60	\$54,036.00	\$6.45	\$45,859.50	\$8.34	\$59,297.40	
7	2301.603	CONCRETE SAFETY EDGE	LIN FT	32135	\$0.05	\$1,606.75	\$0.01	\$321.35	\$0.01	\$321.35	\$1.08	\$34,705.80	\$0.05	\$1,606.75	
8	2401.541	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	POUND	19626	\$2.00	\$39,252.00	\$0.63	\$12,364.38	\$1.25	\$24,532.50	\$2.95	\$57,896.70	\$2.00	\$39,252.00	
4	2461.501	CONCRETE MIX NO. 3A21A	CU YD	1303	\$105.00	\$136,815.00	\$90.45	\$117,856.35	\$90.90	\$118,442.70	\$109.00	\$142,027.00	\$102.00	\$132,906.00	
9	2545.901	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP SUM	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,175.00	\$17,175.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	

5	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.13	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,950.00	\$513.50	\$4,000.00	\$520.00	\$4,500.00	\$585.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,560.00
10	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE WHITE-PAINT	LIN FT	32000	\$0.12	\$3,840.00	\$0.08	\$2,560.00	\$0.10	\$3,200.00	\$0.08	\$2,560.00	\$0.08	\$2,560.00
11	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE YELLOW-PAINT	LIN FT	7780	\$0.12	\$933.60	\$0.08	\$622.40	\$0.10	\$778.00	\$0.08	\$622.40	\$0.09	\$700.20
12	2582.502	6" BROKEN LINE YELLOW PAINT	LIN FT	3075	\$0.17	\$522.75	\$0.08	\$246.00	\$0.10	\$307.50	\$0.08	\$246.00	\$0.09	\$276.75
13	2582.602	6" GROOVE FOR PAINT STRIPE	LIN FT	42855	\$0.35	\$14,999.25	\$0.19	\$8,142.45	\$0.20	\$8,571.00	\$0.20	\$8,571.00	\$0.23	\$9,856.65
Totals for Project SP 083-070-008						\$270,959.35		\$237,591.39		\$252,841.05		\$329,310.40		\$287,377.75
% of Estimate for Project SP 083-070-008								-12.31%		-6.69%		21.53%		6.06%
Totals for Contract 0534						\$3,567,753.60		\$3,397,273.07		\$3,518,047.79		\$3,723,703.07		\$3,741,505.10
% of Estimate for Contract 0534								-4.78%		-1.39%		4.37%		4.87%